
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3150
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
COMPUTERISED BOOKING OFFICES OF RAILWAY STATIONS IN GUJARAT
Rana Shri Kashi Ram;Renge Patil Shri Tukaram Ganpatrao;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of such railway stations and city booking offices in Gujarat and Maharashtra, which have been equipped with the computerised return journey ticket booking facility, station-wise and city booking office-wise ;

(b) whether the Government propose to increase their number in the above States ;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) The return journey reservation from any station to any station in any train can be done from any Computerized Rail Reservation Centre. A list of such stations in the State of Gujarat and Maharashtra is given at Appendix-I.

(b) to (d) Yes, Sir. The facility is being extended continuously to more and more cities in the country. There is a plan to extend this facility at Roha, Bhivandi, Tata Memorial Hospital (Mumbai), Wadsa, Boisar and Amalner in the State o f Maharashtra and Dakor, Kosamba, Morvi, Athwalines (Surat City) and Bodeli in the State of Gujarat.
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